Humberto Gonzalez | Candidate ID: 1213182 | bertg@hbgconsultinggroup.com |

7863169838

General Job Application

Job Title

Executive Director - Community ReDevelopment Agency

Personal Data
Contact

First Name
Humberto

Address

12692 SW 28 street
City

Miaramar

Primary Phone
7863169838

Salary Requirement

What is your desired salary range?
85,000

Eligibility

Middle Name

State
Florida

Alternate Phone

Do you have a legal right to work in the U.S.?

Yes

Requisition Number
48450

Last Name

Gonzalez

Zip Code

33027

Email Address
bertg@hbgconsultinggroup.com

If yes, are you able to provide documents as required by law to verify your eligibility to work in the U.S.?

Yes

Have you ever been convicted of a crime excluding misdemeanors and/or summary offenses?

No

If yes, provide the details for all such instances.

Education Information

High School

High School Name
Miami Senior High
City

Miami

Prepared on: 6/21/2019 10:44 AM

Did you graduate?
Yes

State

Florida
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7863169838

College/University

Name of College/University/Other

Fl. Int'l Univ. (FIU)

City

Miami

Degree Major

Bachelors Marketing/Business

College/University

Name of College/University/Other

MDCC (South Campus)

City

Miami

Degree Major

Associates Science & Arts

College/Graduate School
Name of College/University/Other
City

Degree Major

Vocational/Technical

Name of Vocational/Technical School
George T Baker Aviation School

City

Miami

Degree Major

Other Airplane Mechanics (Sheet Metal Specs)

Additional Education Information

Please list any additional education below.

Employment Information

Start Date End Date
5/3/1977 5/3/1979
State

Florida

Did you graduate?

Yes

Start Date End Date
5/3/1972 5/3/1975
State

Florida

Did you graduate?

Yes

Start Date End Date
State

Did you graduate?

Start Date End Date
5/3/1969 5/3/1972
State

Florida

Did you graduate?

Yes

Beginning with your present or most recent employment, describe ALL periods of employment including self-employment,
unemployed periods and military service. Your adult employment MUST be complete. Use the space provided below, if
necessary. The City of Margate appreciates the reasons why you might prefer that your current employer not know about this
application. Be advised that the City generally does not contact any employer until the latter stages of our hiring process.

Prepared on: 6/21/2019 10:44 AM
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Most Recent Employer

Start Date End Date

Dec. 2010 Aug. 2017 Full Time
Position Title

Asst. Director OMNI CRA

Employer Phone Number
City of Miami / OMNI CRA 3056796869
Address

1401 NMA

City State Zip

Miami Florida 33136
Duties

Assist with all day to day Adm. Services (Budgets, Staffing, PR, Interlocal Govt. activities, etc..) for CRA residents, develop
reports and community activities to provide incentives for major develop construction projects and infrastructure improvements in
the CRA Boundaries. Board meetings and policy items for presentation to the CRA Board, consisting of City of Miami
Commissioners.

Reason for leaving?

professional advancement in private sectors.......
May we contact for reference?

Yes

Previous Employer

Start Date End Date
Dec. 2006 Aug. 2010 Full Time
Position Title

Business Liaison/Special projects

Employer Phone Number
City of Miami - District Commissioner Marc D. Sarnoff 3052505361
Address

Pan American Dr.

City State Zip

Miami Florida 33133

Duties

Provide D2 residents and Businesses with information on D2 matters, assist the D2 Commissioner in maintaining D2 list of
improvements and coordination with all City Departments and City Manager.

Reason for leaving?
promoted to Asst. Director at CRA
May we contact for reference?

Yes
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Previous Employer

Start Date

Position Title
Employer

Address

City

Duties

Reason for leaving?

May we contact for reference?

Previous Employer

Start Date

Position Title
Employer

Address

City

Duties

Reason for leaving?

May we contact for reference?

Previous Employer

Start Date

Position Title
Employer

Address

City

Duties

Reason for leaving?

May we contact for reference?

Prepared on: 6/21/2019 10:44 AM

End Date

State

End Date

State

End Date

State

7863169838

Full Time

Phone Number

Zip

Full Time

Phone Number

Zip

Full Time

Phone Number

Zip
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Previous Employer

Start Date End Date
Full Time
Position Title

Employer Phone Number
Address

City State Zip

Duties

Reason for leaving?

May we contact for reference?

Previous Employer

Start Date End Date
Full Time
Position Title

Employer Phone Number
Address

City State Zip

Duties

Reason for leaving?

May we contact for reference?

Additional Work Experience Information

Please list any additional work experience below.

| have owned several Financial Broker Dealers in the Investment Financial Industries. | am presently Consulting for Govt. and
Business clients.

Skills & Certifications

Professional Certifications and Licenses
Securities Licenses 7, 63 and 24.
List all jobs skills, abilities, qualifications, and volunteer experience relevant to the position for which you are applying.

| have been responsible for meeting Business deadlines, Budgets, hiring and firing staff, provide Grants and other TIF initiatives
in the removal of Slum & Blight and the creation of new jobs. Prepared Community meetings with FDOT, MPO, CIP, PW, FRA
and other Govt. Dept., have traveled to Tallahassee to lobby for CRA programs. Assisted with providing XMAS toys to local
underprivileged school kids in the Overtown area and other municipalities annually.

Military Experience
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7863169838
Branch of Service
N/A
Enlistment Date Discharge Date Type of Discharge

Primary Responsibilities & Duties

Applicant Statement

By my signature below, | authorize any federal, state, county or municipal governmental agency, any municipal corporation or
political subdivision of this state, or any other state agency, department or division thereof, or any other public or private agency,
person, firm, or corporation holding records concerning, that are considered confidential, to supply such information to the City of
Margate.

By my signature below, | acknowledge that PRIOR to making a conditional offer of employment to me, the City of Margate may
request information which may include, but not limited to, a history of my educational records, a history of my vocational and/or
training records, criminal history, any documentation of previous or current on-the-job performance records or history, any
reason, excluding any reason based on a medical condition or disability, for termination of any previous employment, any
reason, excluding for discharge from military service, or any other personal information that is not medical, health, or disability
related in nature which may not otherwise by obtained without prior agreement.

By my signature below, | acknowledge that SUBSEQUENT to making a conditional offer of employment to me, the City of
Margate may request not only the information stated above, but also any information of what-so-ever nature regarding both my
past or current job related or non-related medical/health condition(s) or disability(ies).

By my signature below, | acknowledge that any such information received by the City of Margate shall become public record
pursuant to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes.

| Agree
Yes

Signature
Humberto- Gonzalez

Date Signed: 6/21/2019 10:29 AM
Date Submitted: 6/21/2019 10:44 AM
IP Address: 99.106.28.239
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Agency Wide Questions

Do you have any relatives working for the City of Margate? If you have relatives working for the City of Margate, please
enter their name and department in the space below.

No N/A
Did you provide at least ten (10) years of relevant work Did you provide at least three (3) professional work-related
history in the Work Experience section, or if you do not references? If not, please return to this section and add

have ten (10) years of work history, did you list the entirety additional professional work-related references.
of your work experience in the Work Experience section? If

not, please return to the Work Experience section to

complete this information.

Yes Yes
Where did you hear about the job opportunity you are Please provide at least three (3) professional work-related
applying to? references. Please include the following information:

reference name, phone number, email address, position
title. (Please note: professional work-related references are
people who can speak to us about your job performance
and are usually people who directly supervise you. For
students, or those with limited work history: professional
references may include internship/volunteer supervisors or
academic teachers/professors).

INDEED Marc Sarnoff, 305-441-5966, MSarnoff@Shutts.com,
Commissioner - City of Miami (2006-2015)
Christopher Hodgkins, 305-939-0562, cjhodghkins@aol.com,
President -MAT ( Miami Port Tunnel)
Peter Lopez, 305-548-5191, peteliz@bellsouth.net, Judge
for11th District Court

Pursuant to Florida State Statute 119, all applications and
materials attached are subject to public records request.
Please use the space below to indicate whether or not you
have any exemptions under FSS 119. If you do not have any
exemptions, please write “N/A”.

N/A

Executive Director - Community ReDevelopment Agency

Do you have five years of experience in urban planning, How many years of supervisory experience do you have?
real estate development, project coordination, or economic
development?

Yes 5
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Humberto J. Gonzalez
12692 SW 28t Street Miramar, Fl. 33027
Ph. Cell/Voice Mail (786) 316-9838

OBJECTIVE: Joining a Govt. Agency or Public Company with a concentration in

Community Services or Consumer Goods and Services to enhance the
Operations, Administration and Sales & Marketing in a leadership
position.

EDUCATION: Florida International University, Miami, FL.

B.B.A. in Marketing - August, 1979; Miami Dade Community College,
South Campus, Miami, FL. A.A. & A.S. in Marketing and Computer
Sciences - June, 1975

EXPERIENCE:

7/17-present

8/10- 6/17

09/06- 8/10

03/02- 09/06

09/98 -03/02

03/98 -09/98

02/93 -11/97

BG Consulting Group, Inc.; providing Business, Government and
Development assistance to local businesses and individuals in various
capacities.

Asst. Director, OMNI CRA, assist in developing the CRA plans for a
specific area and boundaries consisting of properties and vacant lots in the
removal of Slum & Blight in these areas and the creation of Jobs. And
increasing the CRA’s TIF funding from its contributing dollar base limit.

Marc D. Sarnoff, Chairman of the City Commission

Senior Staff, D-2. Responsibilities in Business Affairs, MPO,

DDA, CRA, PAC, FDOT and Miami Dade County in the City’s #2
District. Assistant Advisor to Commissioner Sarnoff in many City related
issues.

ISE Corp. Miami, FL Director, POS Sales & Marketing,

Capital Investment Services, Inc. Coral Gables, FL
Senior VP Investments/International (Cardinal Capital Mgmt., Inc.)

Barber & Bronson, Incorporated. Broker Dealer; New York, NY
Broker, Specialist in Debt instruments, Trading & Govt. Securities

The Partners Financial Group, Inc. Broker Dealer; Miami, FL
Founding Partner; President & CEO, (Broker Dealer-SOLD)
TPFG, Inc. was a subsidiary of Eagle Merchant Bank, Kingston, Jamaica.




08/86 - 02/93 Reg. Broker, Broker Dealers; obtained Securities Licenses 7, 63 & 24.

04/84 -09/85

03/81 -04/84

08/79 -03/81

MISC.

PERSONAL
Ref.

TRAVEL

Held several Management positions and trained new R.R. in foreign
investments and products & services from the Securities Industry.

Caribbean Foreign Trade Corporation; Miami, FL
(A subsidiary of CETECO International a Dutch Multinational Corp.)

International Sales & Marketing Manager.  Amsterdam, Holland

North American Philips Consumer Electronics Corp.; Knoxville, TN
International Sales Account Manager.

Philips Electronics, Inc.; San Juan, Puerto Rico

International Export & Sales Manager.

A subsidiary of NAPCEC, accepted an intracompany promotion to
establish a new marketing program for Home Consumer Products.
Published trade articles, participated in Caribbean Trade Seminars and
Attended several special Imp/Exp. classes from the Puerto Rican
Commerce Dpt.

NCR Corporation; Miami, FL

Hospitality Account Manager. Provided sales & marketing support to
Clients. Received several Sales Awards for superior Sales performance.
First Hispanic to join the Hospitality Sales Division in Miami, Florida

Fluent in written and spoken Spanish, some conversational Portuguese.

Marc D. Sarnoff, City of Miami Commissioner, Shutts & Bowen, LLC;
Judge Peter Lopez, S. Fl. 11t Circuit;

Christopher Hodgkins, CEO Miami Port Tunnel;

Steven Haas, Empresario, President of GMCVB (past), MB Convention
Center Adm., South Florida Civic & Community Leader.

I have extensive experience in the Caribbean Basin, most of Central &
South America; And | have travelled to most of Europe with visits to
Central Africa and several countries in the Far East.
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Bade County Public Schools

Miami, Hlorvida

This Certifies That
HUMBERTO GONZALEZ

has completed the requirements for the Vocational Course of 1440 hours in

_m—_.mﬂ_ METAL MECHANICS
prescribed by the Division of Vocational, Technical and Adult Education,
Dade County Board of Public Instruction, and is entitled 1o receive this
LB
Certificate
In witness whereof, we affix our signatures on this 7 day of June 1972

HZm.ﬂWCOHO—mm ADMINISTRATORS
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SUPERINTENDE OF SCHOOLS

DISTRICT mcwm_ﬂmz.HmZ_umz.H\
<0n»203& Technical and Adult Education

SCHOOL VOCATIONAL ADMINISTRATOR



Has conferred on

Humberto Juem Gonzalez

the degree
Aesociate in Science in Marketing

and all the rights and privileges theveunto appertaining.

Jn MWitwess Whereof, this diplome, duly signed, has heen issued and the seal
of the ollege afftxed.

Jssued by the Bistrict Board of Trustees of IMiami-Bade Commumity College
upon reconumendation of the Faculty of the Uollege at Miami,

this month of Jumee, A B. 1975

Q.&ei ,

@hairman, Bistrict Toncd 8f Trustees JHresident




Has conferred on

Humberty Jr Goyzales

the degree
Assoriate in Arts

and all the rights amd privileges thereuntn appertaining.

Jn Witness Whereod, this diplon, duly signed, has been fssued the seal
of the Uollege affixed.

Jssued by the Bistrict Board of Trustees of Iiami-Bade Tommunity @ollege
upon recommendation of the Haculty of the @ollege at Miami,

this month of June, A.B. 1375

. (et §
Thai; i of TWrustees %‘ *




®n rerommendation of the Haculty mad by virtue of the authority mested in it by the
Fliorida Bomrd of Regents hereby confers upon

Bnmberte Juan Gonzalez

the degree of

Buchelnr of Buriness Administration

Schoal of Bustiess ad @mﬂﬁﬁgﬁ Sciences
In Testimony Whereof, the signahures of the %g‘m officers sre hereto affieed tn Mooni, Florida,
Bugnst 24, 1973
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MARC D. SARNOFF

PARTNER

Shutts & Bowen LLP

200 South Biscayne Boulevard
Suite 4100

Miami, Florida 33131

DIRECT (305) 415-9072

FAX (305) 347-7715
EMAIL  MSarnoff@shutts.com

January 8, 2018

Re: H. Bert Gonzalez

Dear Recruiter or Business Owner:

I am delighted to write this letter of recommendation on behalf of H. Bert Gonzalez in
support of his application for a position with your company. Bert was employed by me as City
Commissioner for about 12 years and held the title of “Business Affairs Liaison and Deputy
Director Omni CRA.”

Bert was a dedicated employee and have personally witnessed him complete many
undertakings on time and on budget during his position with the City of Miami, including the
completion of the Miami Port tunnel, Miami Entertainment complex and Bicentennial/Museum
Park.

As a proven professional with an excellent work ethic, |1 have no doubt Bert will achieve
to be an invaluable member of your company.

I I can provide any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me
at (786) 303-5966.

Sincerely,

Marc David Sarnoff

MIADOCS 15827334 1

SHUTTS.COM | FORT LAUDERDALE | MIAMI | ORLANDO | SARASOTA | TALLAHASSEE | TAMPA | WEST PALM BEACH


mailto:MSarnoff@shutts.com

MAT Concessionaire LLC
860 MacArthur Causeway
Miami, Florida 33132

ACCESS TUNNEL

January 29, 2018
RE: H. Bert Gonzalez
To whom it my concern:

It's my pleasure to provide this letter of recommendation for Bert Gonzalez. I've worked
closely with him for close to a decade, sharing the same concerns and activism to include
the community in all aspects of the construction and operation of the Miami Tunnel. Bert
showed excellent communication skills and consistently exceeded our desires to involve
the local neighborhoods.

On a personal level, he’s charismatic and well-spoken, both qualities that have served him
well in his role as Deputy Director of the Omni CRA. Bert is passionate about connecting with
people across cultures, whether that means exploring new ideas through reaching out to
new entrepreneurial ideas or facilitating meetings to bring people together. His vast
experience and understanding of government was a great help to our endeavor as we used
Bert as our “point person” that many of us go to with questions. Whenever we needed
advice or a helping hand with the political and governmental leadership Bert stepped up to
help out.

Bert has been the person that was the government lead in not only the Miami Tunnel but
also the Miami Entertainment Complex as well as other intensive projects He’s not afraid to
take risks and often suggests new directions to explore. Bert was instrumental in
introducing our project platform for training, for instance, a direction that has proven to be
very fruitful. He’s committed to quality, growth, and progress, and he inspires his team
members to strive for the same. In short, Bert is a person with vision.

Bert would be a tremendous asset to any organization and I recommend him to you
without reservation. [ am confident that he will establish productive relationships with
your staff and constituents. Please let me know if you have need for additional information
about this outstanding and qualified leader. Please feel free to contact me directly at 786-
999-2197 if you need anygurther information.

CHBASTAOPHER H

Chief Executive Offiget, Miami Tunnel



CIRCUIT COURT
ELEVENTH .JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA

DADE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

PETER R. LOPEZ 73 WEST FLAGLER STREET

CIRCUIT JUDGE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33 130

December 27,2017

Re: H. Bert Gonzalez

To whom it may concern:

It is my pleasure to write this letter in support of H. Bert Gonzalez's application
for employment in your company. I have known Bert for over thirty five years when we
were neighbors in Miami Beach. While we have both moved on to other houses we have
kept in close touch and see each other regularly for social events and family gatherings.
Bert is a family man and has always been a great provider for his wife and children.

Bert is a proven professional at every task that he has undertaken during his
various jobs in the City of' Miami and I know him to have personally completed many
undertakings. Many of these.....such as the Miami Port Tunnel, Miami Entertainment
Complex and Bicentennial/Museum Park were of tremendous public benefit and great
professional challenges, but most of all he delivered on time and on budget.

Based upon his accomplishments and work ethic, I believe Bert would be an asset
and make an excellent addition to your company’s work force.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned if any further information is desired at
305-349-7049.

PETER R. LOPEZ
CIRCUIT COURTJUDGE





